Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION memorializing Mr. John Lingenfelter.

Lehman

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



First Regular Session of the 121st General Assembly (2019)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION memorializing Mr. John
2	Lingenfelter.
3	Whereas, Mr. John Lingenfelter established Lingenfelter
4	Performance Engineering in Decatur, Indiana, to specialize in
5	the high-performance modification of Cadillacs, Camaros,
6	Corvettes, Firebirds, GTOs, and others;
7	Whereas, Lingenfelter-tuned Corvettes are highly prized as
8	marvels of modern performance engineering;
9	Whereas, Mr. Lingenfelter's contributions to Indiana's
10	motorsports heritage have garnered much acclaim from the
11	world's motoring press;
12	Whereas, Mr. Lingenfelter was a highly respected National
13	Hot Rod Association driver, engineer, and tuner, earning 13
14	career national event titles;
15	Whereas, Mr. Lingenfelter was inducted into the Corvette
16	Hall of Fame in 2006; and
17	Whereas, Mr. Lingenfelter was proud of his Hoosier roots
18	and brought recognition to Indiana: Therefore,
19	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
20	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
21	the Senate concurring:
22	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
23	memorializes John Lingenfelter for his lifetime of contributions



2019

- to motorsports, performance engineering, and to his native state 1
- of Indiana. 2
- SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of 3 Representative Matt Lehman for distribution. 4
- 5

